being in force), M/s. Chandra Wadhwa 
& Co., Cost Accountants, appointed 
by the Board of Directors of the 
Company, to conduct the audit of 
the cost records of the Company for 
the Financial Year ending 31stMarch, 
2016, be paid a total remuneration 
of ` 4,50,000/-(Rupees Four Lacs Fifty 
Thousand only) plus out of pocket 
expenses as recommended by the 
Audit Committee of the Company.

RESOLVED FURTHER THAT the Board 
of Directors of the Company be and 
is hereby authorized to do all acts 
and take steps as may be necessary, 
proper or expedient to give effect to

[...]

Chairman & Managing Director of the Company 
in the Annual General Meeting of the Company 
held on 26th September, 2012 for a period of 
five years with effect from 01st April, 2013 on the 
terms and conditions including remuneration 
given below:

1.	 Basic Salary
	 Basic Salary of  ` 15,00,000/- (Rupees 

Fifteen Lacs only) per month in the grade 
of ̀  15,00,000-2,50,000-20,00,000-3,00,000-
26,00,000-4,00,000-30,00,000.

2.	 Commission on net profits
	 Upto 2% of the net profits of the Company 

for each financial year as computed under 
provisions of Section 349 and 350 of the